Administrative Order No. 158 Dated: 7.12.2023

In compliance of letter no. 6334 /U.H.C./ Admin.B, dated November 21, 2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Uttarakhand and letter dated 06.11.2023 of Hon'ble Chief Justice, Supreme Court of India, Accessibility Committee in District Court, Bageshwar is hereby constituted. The composition of said Committee is as under:

S.No.	Name	Mobile No.	E-mail ID
1	Smt. Gunjan Singh Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bageshwar	9456596063	gunjansingh2005@gmail.com
2	Sri. Neeraj Kumar Civil Judge (S.D),Bageshwar	9412079245	neeraj.k.kashyap@gmail.com
3	Sri. Harish Chandra Joshi Advocate	9412106331	s.cjoshi028@gmail.com
4	Sri. Owais Ahmed,DSA	9412044100	owais246592@gmail.com

Accessibility Committee of District Court, Bageshwar is directed to serve as the nodal authority for taking proactive measure to ensure greater accessibility of judicial processes/ infrastructure to disable lawyer/litigant/judicial officer within District Court, Bageshwar and also to ensure that every stakeholder in the justice delivery system, who is affected by a disability is given the reasonable accommodation that they need.

System assistant is directed to prepare accessible Court documents as mentioned in Standard Operative Procedure for preparing Accessible Court Documents, when ever, required by the Committee.

The composition of the Committee and contact details of the member be publicized on the website of District Court, Bageshwar.

Let copy of this order alongwith above-mentioned letters be circulated among the members of Committee for compliance.

sd-----

District Judge, Bageshwar